
2025 Clarion Golden Eagles Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-26   Conf: 11-17   Home: 11-12   Away: 9-13   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (324), Opp (372)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Carlo (2), Gill (1), Hinkle (1), Mast
(1), Smith (1), Snyder (1), Wood (1), Yeager (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), McNally (7), Boraski (2), Booth (1), Opp (21)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Shafer 3, Engel 1, Fetherolf 1, Totals , Opp

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Gill, Tyson .327 49-48 153 42 50 5 4 0 17 63 .412 24 7 32 2 .438 1 4 20-22 100 51 8 .950
22 Carlo, Randy .325 48-47 166 32 54 7 0 9 37 88 .530 14 1 29 6 .377 2 1 6-7 65 7 11 .867
16 Giangiulio, Ethan .301 49-45 156 17 47 10 0 1 30 60 .385 11 4 33 4 .360 1 0 3-4 151 6 1 .994
24 Contant, Caden .257 49-46 136 25 35 10 0 6 28 63 .463 29 2 32 2 .393 1 0 3-3 41 82 7 .946
25 Hinkle, Brody .256 46-41 125 24 32 7 0 1 18 42 .336 29 7 35 3 .422 0 1 1-2 179 10 1 .995
26 Yeager, Cole .237 48-47 139 26 33 8 1 0 13 43 .309 16 3 38 3 .329 0 0 7-8 58 76 12 .918
38 Hurda, Jack .225 39-32 80 15 18 5 0 3 11 32 .400 17 9 21 2 .411 1 2 1-1 23 0 3 .885
39 39 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
8 Snyder, Griffin .336 34-33 110 25 37 8 0 1 21 48 .436 11 3 17 0 .408 1 1 3-5 62 2 0 1.000
13 Mast, Doran .293 34-29 92 15 27 3 0 0 14 30 .326 8 1 11 3 .353 1 1 5-6 43 64 7 .939
28 Booth, Connor .261 15-7 23 3 6 2 0 0 3 8 .348 2 1 6 0 .346 0 0 0-1 26 6 2 .941
18 Clark, Kaden .250 8-1 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
3 Felner, Sam .240 15-5 25 2 6 2 0 0 0 8 .320 4 0 8 0 .345 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
7 Boraski, Tyler .236 32-27 72 13 17 1 0 1 13 21 .292 7 1 23 0 .301 3 1 3-3 145 13 2 .988
31 Smith, Tommy .176 20-3 17 4 3 1 0 0 0 4 .235 4 0 8 0 .333 0 0 1-1 4 3 2 .778
21 McNally, Ethan .175 32-24 63 13 11 4 0 1 10 18 .286 6 3 20 0 .278 0 1 1-1 97 12 2 .982
35 Wood, Jaxson .136 23-7 22 4 3 1 0 0 0 4 .182 2 0 12 0 .208 0 1 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
17 Winkler, Austin .091 8-2 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 32 2 0 1.000
4 McCullough, Robert .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 McKnight, Calin .000 5-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Shafer, Reilly .000 17-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0-0 4 8 1 .923
9 Duran, Anthony .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .272 49-49 1408 263 383 74 5 23 217 536 .381 188 42 336 26 .372 11 13 54-64 1062 372 68 .955
Opponents .314 49-49 1457 314 457 111 6 35 281 685 .470 196 60 270 21 .410 25 19 44-61 1070 417 78 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Hinkle, Brody 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
6 Forgacs, Christian 4.15 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 7 4 4 5 5 3 0 2 .206 0 2 0 0 0
5 Shafer, Reilly 4.34 4-3 15 10 2 0-0 3 66.1 86 37 32 19 50 15 1 3 .316 2 7 0 7 2
2 Hartle, Aiden 5.60 4-2 15 2 0 0-0 2 35.1 39 25 22 19 21 10 1 0 .293 3 3 1 2 3
34 Edner, Jack 6.00 1-2 13 4 0 0-0 0 21.0 24 23 14 14 20 8 0 1 .286 6 5 0 0 1
32 Fetherolf, Braden 6.10 3-4 12 5 0 0-0 0 31.0 48 31 21 13 16 10 0 3 .358 1 2 1 2 1
28 Booth, Connor 6.23 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 11 7 3 3 1 0 0 0 .500 0 2 0 0 0
20 Gallagher, Ryan 6.38 1-1 13 2 0 0-0 0 24.0 35 23 17 12 18 10 0 4 .333 4 3 0 1 1
30 Barrett, Carter 6.56 3-4 17 6 0 0-0 1 46.2 55 39 34 24 42 12 1 9 .291 3 8 0 2 4
8 Snyder, Griffin 6.66 1-3 8 5 0 0-0 1 24.1 35 23 18 12 20 7 3 1 .340 3 3 0 2 2
26 Yeager, Cole 6.96 5-3 12 8 0 0-0 0 32.1 51 33 25 12 23 13 0 5 .354 4 4 0 5 3
40 DuBray, David 7.07 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 14 15 11 13 11 9 0 2 .241 2 4 0 1 0
11 Engel, Max 7.65 0-1 13 5 0 0-0 1 20.0 17 22 17 24 22 3 0 2 .236 5 6 1 0 1
37 Hons, Ryan 8.38 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 12 10 9 7 6 3 0 1 .324 2 5 0 2 1
27 Irvin, Logan 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 6 2 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
12 Liptak, Luke 11.57 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 4 3 1 3 2 0 0 .200 1 3 0 1 0
14 Dean, Will 11.81 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 7 7 3 2 3 0 1 .318 1 1 0 0 0
19 McKnight, Calin 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 5 5 6 6 2 0 1 .333 5 1 0 0 0
29 Moore, Logan 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Smith, Tommy 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 .833 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.25 23-26 158 49 2 0 8 354.0 457 314 246 196 270 111 6 35 .314 42 60 3 25 19
Opponents 5.15 26-23 158 49 3 3 8 356.2 383 263 204 188 336 74 5 23 .272 37 42 5 11 13



(9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-122), Boraski (25-32), McNally (13-19), Barrett (8-9), Edner (8-10), Shafer (7-10), Engel (6-9), Fetherolf (5-7),
Winkler (5-6), Gallagher (3-4), Hons (3-3), Yeager (2-3), Booth (1-4), Hartle (1-3), Snyder (1-1)   



2025 Clarion Golden Eagles Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Snyder, Griffin 64 62 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Winkler, Austin 34 32 2 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
35 Wood, Jaxson 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hartle, Aiden 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 1 2 .333 0 0
14 Dean, Will 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
39 39 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Forgacs, Christian 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Clark, Kaden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Edner, Jack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
37 Hons, Ryan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
40 DuBray, David 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Liptak, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 McKnight, Calin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hinkle, Brody 190 179 10 1 .995 13 0 0 — 0 0
16 Giangiulio, Ethan 158 151 6 1 .994 10 0 0 — 0 0
7 Boraski, Tyler 160 145 13 2 .988 0 25 7 .781 2 0
21 McNally, Ethan 111 97 12 2 .982 0 13 6 .684 7 0
1 Gill, Tyson 159 100 51 8 .950 9 0 0 — 0 0
24 Contant, Caden 130 41 82 7 .946 8 0 0 — 0 0
28 Booth, Connor 34 26 6 2 .941 1 1 3 .250 1 0
13 Mast, Doran 114 43 64 7 .939 14 0 0 — 0 0
5 Shafer, Reilly 13 4 8 1 .923 1 7 3 .700 0 0
26 Yeager, Cole 146 58 76 12 .918 10 2 1 .667 0 0
38 Hurda, Jack 26 23 0 3 .885 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Barrett, Carter 8 0 7 1 .875 0 8 1 .889 0 0
22 Carlo, Randy 83 65 7 11 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Smith, Tommy 9 4 3 2 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Engel, Max 4 0 3 1 .750 0 6 3 .667 0 0
3 Felner, Sam 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Fetherolf, Braden 8 0 5 3 .625 1 5 2 .714 0 0
20 Gallagher, Ryan 7 1 3 3 .571 0 3 1 .750 0 0
27 Irvin, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Moore, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 McCullough, Robert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Duran, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1502 1062 372 68 .955 71 88 34 .721 10 0
Opponents 1565 1070 417 78 .950 107 108 20 .844 21 0


